Lessor’s receipt of the Capital Contribution shall not limit Lessor’s ability to seek damages from Lessee 
arising from Lessee’s default under this Lease. 

6. Rent, Maintenance Fee & Payment Terms.  During the Term of this Lease and in
accordance with the Lease Schedule, Lessee agrees to pay rent to the Lessor at the rate of Two Thousand 
Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,300.00) per day (the “Rent”), as well as a maintenance fee in the 
total amount of Six Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($600.00) per day while the Factory is in use by Lessee 
(the “Maintenance Fee”) (the Rent and Maintenance Fee may be referred to herein collectively as the

[...]

In the event Lessee will not utilize the Factory at all on any weekend set
forth in the Lease Schedule (“Non-use”), Lessee agrees to notify Lessor in writing of any 
weekend of Nonuse at least thirty (30) days prior to such weekend of Non-use, and agrees to 
pay a reduced rent to the Lessor at the rate of One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,750.00) per day of Non-use (the “Rent for Reservation of Factory”). 

d. Lessor Right to Re-let. In the event of any One Day Use or Non-use of the Factory
on any weekend set forth in the Lease Schedule, Lessor is entitled to use good faith efforts to 
re-let the Factory to alternate lessees, but expressly prohibiting re-letting for any TopGun or